LBLLED-REC-WM-HV-R
Version: June 2020-1
CLEVERTRONICS L10 OPTIMUM RECESSED WALL MOUNT LED EXIT
(ZONEWORKS XT HIVE)
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Part Number LBLLED-REC-WM-HV-R
MIC AUA01810220001
Description L10 Optimum Boxlite Recessed Wall Mounted Exit, Stainless Steel Trim
Construction
Body - Folded sheet steel. Powder coat (Dulux Pearl White)
Trim Finish:  Standard: Stainless Steel.
                     Powder coat colours available. Specify when ordering.
Mounting Recessed Wall
Dimensions L x W x D 350mm x 200mm (Trim) x 81mm (wall depth)
Wall Cut-out L x W x D 325mm x 180mm x 81mm
Operating Mode Maintained
Testing System Zoneworks XT HIVE (RF)
Charging Method Intelligent current limited constant voltage charger
Diffuser Running Man (must specify diffuser combination)
Lamp(s) 6 x high intensity, low energy LED, surface mounted onto a replaceable lamp bar –
100,000 hour
Operating Voltage 240V
Power Consumption 1.7 Watts (Standby), 3.3 Watts (Max)
IP Rating IP20
Operating Temperature 1˚ to 40˚C
AS/NZS2293
Classification N/A
REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1530010 BATTERY:L10 3.3V 2.5AH 200mm lead, Brkt
8002430 PCA:Duris P5 6 LED Strip.L10,#CT10166-D1
LBLLED-CKIT-NP SMS, REC LED, Control Only, L10
8003191 PCA: RF Node CT10678-A9 Int Antenna LLPro
The product details described in this document are current as at the version date of the document.  We reserve the right to change product design, specifications or
materials (Specifications) as part of our continuous improvement program. Please confirm the applicable Specifications at the time of placing your order